agreement is entered; 

1. Mahesh Chandra Garg 

2. Ashish Garg 

3. Kanak Lata  

4. Savitri Devi  

2. Purpose of entering into the 

agreement; 

Purchase of plot of land along with construction thereon 

and furniture & fixtures etc., 

3. size of agreement; Rs.52,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Crores Only) 

(exclusive of Stamp Duty and Registration Fees and 

other related expenses which shall be in actuals) 

4. Shareholding, if any, in the entity 

with whom the agreement is 

executed 

Not Applicable 

5. Significant terms of the 

agreement (in brief) special rights